| Customer No. 01333 Docket 83723AAFR Customer No. 01333 Docket 83723AAFR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Benjamin P. Hoag Assignor # 2: Scor R. Conley Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 4: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 1: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June | Express Man Label No. | EL 809164 | 1666 US | Da | te: Jun | 1 27 | 2002 |) | |
|--|--|--------------------|------------------|---|----------------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|--------------------------|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Benjamin P. Hoag Assignor # 2: Scott R. Conley Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 4: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 5: Christopher T. Brown 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June | Form PTO 1505 | | | | Custömer 1 | No. 0133 | 33 | Docket 8 | 3723AAEK |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Benjamin P. Hoag Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 5: Christopher T. Brown 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 7: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 8: June 19, 20 | 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT | | | | | | RTMENT OF COMM | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Benjamin P, Hoag Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 4: Zbyslaw R. Owczarczyk Assignor # 4: Zbyslaw R. Owczarczyk Assignor # 5: Christopher J. Brown 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-22 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Assignment Execution Date: Assignment # 1: Inne 24, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 Assignor | PATENTS ONLY | | | | | | | | |
| Assignor # 2: Scott R. Conley Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 4: Eysyslaw R. Owczarczyk Assignor # 5: Christopher T. Brown 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-22 Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 2: J | | | V | | . • | | | | |
| Assignor # 2: Scott R. Conlex Assignor # 2: Scott R. Kondakov Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov Assignor # 4: Eysyslaw R. Owczarczyk Assignor # 5: Christopher T. Brown 2: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-22 Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 10, 2002 Assignor # 2 | | | | (| 7-15-2 | 002 | | | |
| Assignor # 4: Zbyslaw R. Owczączyk Assignor # 5: Chrietopher T. Brown 2. Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assi | Assignor # 1: Benjamin P. Hoag Assignor # 2: Scott R. Conlev | | | CONTRACTOR OF THE PART OF THE STATE | | | | | 0 |
| Assigner # 5: Christopher T Brown 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-22 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Other: Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 1: June 19, 2002 Assignor # June 19, 2002 Assignor # 1: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 1: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 1: June 19, 2002 Assignor # June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 | Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov | | | | | | | | |
| 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-22 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Other: Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # June 19, 2002 Assignor # June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assi | Assignor # 4: Zbyslaw R. Owczarczyk | | | | 102155 | | | | |
| Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-22 Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: J | Assignor # 5: Christopher T Brown | | | | | | | ⇒ <u>œ</u> | |
| Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-22 Assignment Execution Date: Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 Assig | Name and address of receive | ing norty (i.e.) | | | | | | | : > |
| Assignment Execution Date: Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 Asp | e. Ivalite and address of receiv. | mg party(1es) | : | | | | | | Sp. |
| Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 Ass | Name: Eastman Kodak Con | npany | City: | Rochester | | State: | NY | Zip: | 14650-220 |
| Assignor # 1: June 24, 2002 Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 7: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Application No. To Be Assigned It this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date | . Nature of Conveyance: | X Assign | ment | Othe | : | | | | 220 |
| Assignor # 2: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 6: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 7: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 7: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 8: June 19, 2002 As | | | | | | | | | |
| Assignor # 3: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June | | | | | | | | | |
| Assignor # 4: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution tee of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Leipold Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | | | | |
| Assignor # 5: June 19, 2002 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Leipold Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Duda X Mack Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | , | , 10 | 5.1 | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution te of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Leipold Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Signature Signature Date | | 2002 | 0/ | // | 3 > 9 | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution to of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Leipold Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Dudra X Dack Signature Date | | | | , 0 | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Leipold Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Dudra X. Dack Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | pplication No | . To Be Assig | ned | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul A. Leipold | If this document is being filed tog | ether with a new | application, the | e execution date | of the application | n is the same | e as the exe | cution | |
| Name: Paul A. Leipold Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): S Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coff the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | | | | |
| City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coof the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | | | | |
| The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coof the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | I | Addr | ess: E | ss: Eastman Kodak Company, Paten | | | t Legal Staff | |
| Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coof the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | City: Rochester | City: Rochester St | | ate: N | Y | Zip: | 14650 | 0-2201 | |
| Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Signature Date | The total number of applicati | ons and paten | ts involved: | is one (1) un | ess stated as f | ollows: | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true confit original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true confit of the original document. Signature Date | Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): | \$ | Encl | losed | X Authoriz | ed to be c | harged to | o deposit | account |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true confidence of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Eastman Kodak Company De | eposit accoun | t number: 0 | 5-0225 | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true confidence of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true confirmed of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Duda Signature Name of Person Signing | | | DO NO | OT USE THIS S | PACE | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true confidence of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Duda Signature Signature Date | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true confidence of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Duda Signature Signature Date | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true confidence of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Date To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true confidence of the original document. Signature Signature Date | Statement and signature | | | | | | | | |
| Of the original document. Deidra L. Mack Name of Person Signing Dudra X Mack Signature Date | | and belief, th | he foregoing | information | is true and co | rrect and | any attao | ched copy | is a true cop |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | of the original document. | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | Deidra I. Mack | | 1 40. | V | LMAA | Ь | 10 | 7 | 27 1000 |
| Tunic of Forson Signing | | | - Well | unu a | ignature | رن | - 3 | fine a | <u>n 1, 2002</u> Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet: | Timile of I vison bigh | o | 1 | | | | • | | |
| | | | | | Tot | al number o | f pages inc | luding cove | r sheet: |
| | | | | | | | | | |

07/12/2002 TBIAZI 00000106 050225 10183242 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013072 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

ORGANIC ELEMENT FOR ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICES

| ONGINIC EDEMENT FOR ED. | BCINOBOMINEDCENT DEVICED | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| which is [check one] | | | | | | |
| X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by: | | | | | | |
| a provisional application for patent by: | | | | | | |
| an international application for patent by: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Assignor # 1: Benjamin P. Hoag | Date 06/24/02 | | | | | |
| Assignor # 2: Scott R. Conley | Date June 19 2002 | | | | | |
| Assignor # 3: Denis Y. Kondakov | Date 06/19/2002 | | | | | |
| Assignor # 4: Zbyslaw R. Owczarczyk | Date 06/19/2002 | | | | | |
| Assignor # 5: Christopher T. Brown | Date 06/19/200 Z | | | | | |
| thereof, and any applications, including international applicat part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do I assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the ethe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to Eato Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastin the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. Leastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any suthereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fut to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grant manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Koda construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the | Witness Address, if other than | | | | | |
| Signature of Assignor # 1 | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 | | | | | |
| Benjamin P. Hoay | 2685 Princeton Pike | | | | | |
| Benjamin R Hoag | Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 | | | | | |
| Date: 362467 | - Lawrence Mile, 100 Chare | | | | | |
| Witnessed: Milista Kindricks | | | | | | |
| Witnessed. | | | | | | |
| Signature of Assignor # 2 | Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 | | | | | |
| 1 I the Coole | Eastman Rodak Company, 100 | | | | | |
| Scott R. Conley | | | | | | |
| | _ | | | | | |
| Date: 19 2002 | | | | | | |
| Witnessed: Oudra Lynack | | | | | | |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013072 FRAME: 0218

Docket 83723AAEK Customer No. 01333

| Signature of Assignor # 3 Denis Y. Kondakov Date: 6/19/02 Witnessed: Ocidea X. Mack | Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 ——————————————————————————————————— |
|--|--|
| Signature of Assignor # 4 | Witness Address, if other than |
| Zbyslaw R. Owczarczyk | Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| Witnessed: <u>Deidra L. Mack</u> | |
| Signature of Assignor # 5 Christopher T. Brown | Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 |
| Date: <u>66/19/2002</u> Witnessed: <u>Oudra L. Maak</u> | |
| Williams Total Control of the Control | |

PATENT REEL: 013072 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 06/27/2002